			\mathcal{L}	
FORM PTO-1618A Expires 06/30/39 OMB 0651-0027	01-21-19		Pater	Department of Commerce It and Trademark Office RADEMARK
MRD 1.21.99 RE	02-04-	-		
1.21.9/ RE			r	
TO: The Commissioner of Patents and	100957	691 d ori	ginal document(s) or copy(ies).
Submission Type X New		veyance Type Assignment	License	
Resubmission (Non-Recordation) Document ID #		Security Agreement		Tunc Assignment
Correction of PTO Error Reel # Frame #		Merger Change of Name	Month 11	Day Year 17 98
Corrective Document Reel # Frame #		Other		
Conveying Party	Mark if	additional names of convey	ring parties attached	Execution Date
Name Network Publications,	nc.			Month Day Year 11 17 98
Formerly				
Individual General Partnersh	ip Limite	ed Partnership X	Corporation	Association
Other				
X Citizenship/State of Incorporation/O	ganization	Georgia		
Receiving Party	Mark	if additional names of recei	ving parties attache	<u> </u>
Name Network Communication	ns, Inc.			
DBA/AKA/TA				
Composed of				
Address (line 1) 2305 Newpoint Parkwa	у			
Address (line 2) P.O. Box 100001				
Address (line 3) Lawrenceville		GA		30043-5530
Individual General Partners	hip Limi	State/Country ted Partnership	If document to be	Zip Code e recorded is an the receiving party is
X Corporation Association	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		not domiciled in appointment of a	the United States, an
Other		.]	(Designation mu document from a	st be a separate
X Citizenship/State of Incorporation/O		Georgia		
03/1999 SBURNS 00000009 74727225	FOR OFFIC	E USE ONLY		(61)
FC:481 40.00 OP FC:482 450.00 OP			4	90
Carlotte bearing and the Marian Branch and t				

Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Washington, D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB Information Collection Budget Package 0651-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS ADDRESS.

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments , Washingh Distance

REEL: 1847 FRAME: 0841

FORM PTO-10	618B Page 2	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK
Domestic Re	epresentative Name and Address Enter for the first R	
Name		g-unj.
Address (line 1)		
Address (line 2)		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
Address (line 3)		
Address (line 4)		
Correspond	ent Name and Address Area Code and Telephone Number	404-815-3500
Name [Elizabeth G. Lowry	
Address (line 1)	Smith, Gambrell & Russell, LLP	
Address (line 2)	Suite 3100, Promenade II	
Address (line 3)	1230 Peachtree Street, N.E.	
Address (line 4)	Atlanta, GA 30309-3592	
Pages	Enter the total number of pages of the attached conveyance dincluding any attachments.	ocument # 2
Enter either the Trac *see att	ached *see attached	Mark if additional numbers attached OTH numbers for the same property). Stration Number(s)
Number of		# 19
Deposit	of Payment: Enclosed X Deposit Account	#

Statement and Signature

To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as indicated herein.

Elizabeth G. Lowry

Name of Person Signing

Elizabeth D XO
Signature

1-6-99

Date Signed

SCHEDULE A

TO FORM RECORDATION COVER SHEET TO RECORD CHANGE OF NAME OF NETWORK PUBLICATIONS, INC. TO NETWORK COMMUNICATIONS, INC.

		757510 10
74/727,225	UNIQUE HOMES REFERRAL NETWORK	Pending
75/469,707	SENIOR SELECTIONS	Pending
75/471,064	SENIOR SELECTIONS MATURE LIVING CHOICES	Pending
75/562,202	THE REAL ESTATE BOOK	Pending
1,241,668	UNIQUE HOMES	Registered
1,337,896	THE REAL ESTATE BOOK & Design	Registered
1,734,744	UNIQUE HOMES (stylized)	Registered
1,851,209	APARTMENT BLUE BOOK	Registered
1,903,944	GOLFER THE GREAT GOLF VALUE MAGAZINE	Registered
1,938,671	QUICK-LIST CARDS	Registered
1,938,672	HOUSENOTES	Registered
1,949,766	THE REGISTER	Registered
1,996,435	THE REAL ESTATE BOOK & Design	Registered
2,016,214	UNIQUE HOMES THE REGISTER	Registered
2,017,289	ELITE THE YEAR'S MOST EXCLUSIVE HOMES & Design	Registered
2,045,319	MISCELLANEOUS DESIGN of an "N" and Globe	Registered

LIT\601826.1

Ribers School		STATUS
2,057,413	APARTMENT BLUE BOOK	Registered
2,092,574	REAL ESTATE XTRA! & Design	Registered
2,205,815	REALLEADER	Registered

LIT\601826.1

Secretary of State

Corporations Division 315 West Tower 2 Martin Luther King, Jr. Dr. Atlanta, Georgia 30334-1530

983240995 DOCKET NUMBER : 8212869 CONTROL NUMBER: 11/17/1998 EFFECTIVE DATE: 0047

REFERENCE

11/20/1998 PRINT DATE

FORM NUMBER : 611

SMITH, GAMBRELL ET AL ATTN: WILLIAM B. WOOD 1230 PEACHTREE ST NE STE 3100 ATLANTA GA 30309-3592

CERTIFICATE OF NAME CHANGE AMENDMENT

!, Lewis A. Massey, the Secretary of State and the Corporation Commissioner of the State of Georgia, do hereby certify under the seal of my office that

NETWORK PUBLICATIONS, INC. A DOMESTIC PROFIT CORPORATION

has filed articles of amendment in the office of the Secretary of State changing its name to

NETWORK COMMUNICATIONS, INC.

and has paid the required fees as provided by Title 14 of the Official Code of Georgia Annotated. Attached hereto is a true and correct copy of said articles of amendment.

WITNESS my hand and official seal in the City of Atlanta and the State of Georgia on the date set forth above.

SECRETARY OF STATE



AMENDMENT TO ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION OF NETWORK PUBLICATIONS, INC. CHANGING ITS NAME TO NETWORK COMMUNICATIONS, INC.

I.

The name of the Corporation is Network Publications, Inc.

II.

The Articles of Incorporation of the Corporation are hereby amended by the deletion of Article I thereof in its entirety and the insertion of a new Article I in lieu thereof which shall read as follows:

"The name of the Corporation is Network Communications, Inc."

III.

This Amendment to the Articles of Incorporation of the Corporation was adopted by the unanimous written consent of all the members of the Board of Directors pursuant to Section 14-2-821 of the Georgia Business Corporation Code, and by all of the Shareholders of the Corporation pursuant to Sections 14-2-1003 and 14-2-704 of the Georgia Business Corporation Code, each dated as of October 13, 1998.

IV.

This Amendment to the Articles of Incorporation of the Corporation shall be effective upon filing with the office of the Secretary of State.

95. HT to 0/ // 400

RECORDED: 01/21/1999

SECRETARY OF STATE

NETWORK PHE

By: (ay In.

M. McDonald, Chief Executive Offi